Form 3160-5 (June 1990)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

	RECEIVED	
i	M MAIL ROOM	

FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135

RURFALLOF	LAND MANAGEMENT	Expires: March 31, 1993
		H 9: 51 /5. Lease Designation and Serial No.
SUNDRY NOTICES	AND REPORTS ON WELLS	1 37 0 7 70 7 74
Do not use this form for proposals to d	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name	
Use "APPLICATION FO	PR PERMIT—" for such proposats	[[634; * PAN
	TIN TRIPLICATE	7. If Unix or CA, Agreement Designation
1. Type of Well		San Juan 28-7
Oil Gas Other		8. Well Name and No.
2. Name of Operator CONOCO INC.		233
•		9. APLWell No.
3. Address and Telephone No. Ste 100W, Midla	nd TV 70705	9. APLWell Ng. 9-21328
		10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey D 1460 FNL & 1780 FPL	escription)	10. Field and Pool. of Exploratory Area
Sec. 14, T-28N, R-7W		11. County or Parish, State
3ec. 14, 1-28N, K-/W		Rio Arriba
<u> </u>		
2. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX	s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTIC	CE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		OF ACTION
M DIFFORM	I I I I	DF ACTION
Notice of Intent	Abandonment	Change of Plans
	Recompletion	New Construction
Subsequent Report B 4 MAY 1	Plugging Back	Non-Routine Fracturing
_	Casing Repair	Water Shut-Off
Final Abandonment Confill Confi	Altering Casing	Conversion to Injection
	(1) (2) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	Dispose Water
		(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)
Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state at give subsurface locations and measured and true supplied to the state of the supplied to the	pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimate	
The second series and the second	al depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)	•
It is proposed to recomplete th	is well from the Danie B.	5
It is proposed to recomplete th Pool by the following procedure	: werr from the basin Dakota	Pool to the Blanco Mesaverde
• • •		

Set CIBP at 5420' over Dakota completion.
Perforate Point Lookout from 5118'-5434' with 40 holes.
Acidize with 1000 gals 15% HCl and slick water frac these perforations.
Perforate Menefee from 4818'-5054' with 36 holes.
Acidize with 1000 gals 15% HCl and slick water frace these perforations.
Perforate Cliffhouse from 4484'-4756' with 37 holes.
Acidize with 1000 gals 15% HCl and slick water frac these perofrations.
Clean out hole to CIBP and put on production in the Mesaverde.

A new OCD C-102 acreage dedication plat for the Mesaverde completion is also attached.

After a stabilized Mesaverde rate is established and an allocation formula is approved, the Mesaverde and Dakota will be downhole commingled as already approved by the BLM & OCD .

Signed Signed	Tide	Sr. Conservation Coordinate PR O6N6ED
(This space for Federal of State office use) Approved by Conditions of approval, if any:	Title	мдү 0 8 1996
		DISTRICT MANAGER fully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictuious or fraudulent

Revised February 21, 199-Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copic AMENDED REPORT 3 Pool Name Blanco Mesaverde · Well Number

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department ED
RECEIVED District II

PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 OIL CONSERVATION DIMISION PO Box 2088 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87504-20887 District IV

API Number

30-045-21328

* Property Code

PO Box 2008, Santa Fe, NM 87564-2008

¹ Pool Code

72319

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Property Name

016608		San Juan 28-7 Unit Operator Name CONOCO INC.					* Well Number 233			
'OGRID 005073	No.						* Élevation 6198 '			
					10 Surface	Location		L		
UL or lot no. E	Section 14	Towaship 28N	Range 7W	Let Ida	Feet from the 1460	North/South line North	Feet from the	East/West I West		County io Arriba
		·	11 Bot	tom Hol	e Location	If Different Fro	om Surface	<u> </u>		
UL or lot so.	Section	Towaship	Range	Lot Ida	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West 1	ine	County
¹ Dedicated Acre 320	taiel ¹³ se	or laft!	Consolidatio	a Code 14 C	order No.		L	<u></u>		
	ABLE \	WILL BE	ASSIGNE	D TO TH	IS COMPLETE	ON UNTIL ALL	DEED Como 11			
********	******	OR A	NON-ST	NDARD	UNIT HAS B	EEN APPROVED	BY THE DIV	ave beei Ision	N CON	SOLIDATE
16							-		CERT	IFICATIO
							I hereby certi	fy that the infor	mation c	ontained herein is nowledge and bel
	1460,							out to the beg	i og my D	towieage and oc
	4						1			,
		_						11/1/	M.	
1000′	>8						Signature	NOV	KTO	our
1000							Je	Mry W. H	loove	r
							Frinted Nam Sr. Con		on Coe	ordinator
	-						Title			Ji dina (di
							Date	5/6/96	,	
******		*********	*******	******		************	18SURV	EYOR C	FRTI	FICATIO
	ļ						I hereby certif	y that the well	location :	shown on this plu
				I Ir)EGS	fila de como en	was plotted fro	om field notes o	of actual .	surveys made by same is true and
					/ Las 1/30 [2]			best of my beli		
	-			"	2 MAY 1 3	1933 <i>[]</i>	Date of Surve	<u>,</u>	···	
				(0)	/// /2/23\n.		i t	, Seal of Profess	ional Sui	veyer:
						- 1977 , 3				
							Certificate Nu	mber		